
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 7 - DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 5495 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 3 -

2 ▲ 8 49 - BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 4070 Warner 6 2 3 -

3 ▲ 7 20 - SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 3150 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 4 3 3 -

4 ▼ 2 3 7 G & G Personal Jesus 3052 Big Blind Music -2 2 5 -

5 ● 5 16 - DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 2880 Underdog 0 5 3 -

6 ▼ 3 1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2876 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -3 1 36 X

7 ▼ 4 2 2 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 2570 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 1 10 X

8 ▲ 12 38 - IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 2498 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 4 8 3 -

9 ▲ 13 40 - SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 2489 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 9 3 -

10 ▲ 24 93 - DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 2131 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 14 10 3 -

11 ▼ 6 4 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 2009 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 2 13 X

12 ▼ 9 10 60 STFU Dirty Disco 1992 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 9 4 -

13 ▼ 10 5 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 1795 EMI -3 5 10 X

14 ▲ 21 51 - DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 1627 Universal/UV 7 14 3 -

15 ▼ 11 12 27 REMADY P&R No Superstar 1590 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -4 11 5 -

16 ● 16 36 - ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009 1361 Yawa/Kontor New Media 0 16 3 -

17 ▼ 14 6 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 1266 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 1 14 X

18 ▲ 35 66 - DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 1249 Virgin 17 18 3 -

19 ▲ 48 - - TRANCECORE PROJECT Mohicans 1010 Aqualoop/DMD 29 19 2 -

20 ▼ 17 23 36 CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 965 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 17 5 -

21 ▼ 15 8 6 GET FAR Shining Star 962 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -6 6 9 -

22 ▲ 82 - - HI_TACK I Don't Mind 946 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 60 22 2 -

23 ▼ 18 22 44 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE When I Listen To Music 920 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -5 18 4 -

24 ▲ 59 - - THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody 890 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 35 24 2 -

25 ▲ 29 37 29 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 808 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 9 16 X

26 ▼ 19 11 8 FRAGMA Memory 775 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 2 14 X

27 ▲ 68 - - ALEX GAUDINO & JASON ROONEY I Love Rock N' Roll 764 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 41 27 2 -

28 ▼ 26 27 74 CAPTAIN HOLLYWOOD VS. FRANKY MILLER It Hurt's With You / More & More 2009 709 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 26 4 -

29 ▲ 39 60 - DISCO DICE The Letter 695 Top Ten Music/Kontor New Media 10 29 3 -

30 ▼ 22 18 26 BARACUDA Where Is The Love 687 Suprime/Music Mail/EMI -8 18 5 X

31 ● 31 31 31 COMICCON The Darkside 674 Zooland/Zebralution/Music Mail 0 31 6 -

32 ● 32 70 - CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 652 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx 0 32 3 -

33 ▼ 27 32 23 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 651 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -6 9 33 X

34 ▼ 25 19 18 LADY GAGA Poker Face 616 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -9 18 8 -

35 ▲ 43 58 - MIKE NERO FEAT. DEE DEE The One 2009 589 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 8 35 3 -

36 ▼ 23 21 24 IN:TUNE I Want Your Sax! 580 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -13 21 6 -

37 ● 37 39 40 KLAAS Make You Feel 577 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 0 37 5 -

38 ▲ 49 56 - GEORGE GECCOO No Smoking 574 Gecco Music/Kontor New Media 11 38 3 -

39 NEU - - - KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It 572 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD 62 39 1 -

40 NEU - - - DJ WILDCUT I Love Rock 'N' Roll 564 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media 61 40 1 -

41 ▲ 45 29 32 PAFFENDORF Self Control 547 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 29 5 -

42 ▼ 20 9 9 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 536 Phatt-Clapp/Kontor New Media -22 9 7 -

43 ▼ 28 13 10 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 521 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution -15 8 9 -

44 ▲ 64 - - BRITNEY SPEARS Circus 502 Sony BMG 20 44 2 -

45 ▼ 33 26 14 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 478 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -12 6 11 -

46 ▲ 47 45 59 THE KILLERS Human 449 Island/Universal/UV 1 45 5 X

47 ▼ 40 34 39 ARMAND DE FRANCE FEAT. ANGE I Say Ride On 438 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 34 5 -

48 ▼ 42 24 19 KRISTINE W Feel What You Want 431 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 19 6 -

49 ▲ 83 - - MANIAN Welcome To The Club 428 Zooland/Zebralution 34 49 2 -

50 ▲ 76 - - NICK VAN DOM Sweet As Sugar 426 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 26 50 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 36 28 20 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein 418 Vertigo/Universal/UV -15 20 11 X

52 NEU - - - JAY JAY Let The Music Play 408 X-pected 49 52 1 -

53 ▼ 50 44 30 RIHANNA Disturbia 402 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV -3 16 23 X

54 ▲ 60 89 - ALEX B. Never Let This Record Stop Zero Nine 396 GHT/Zebralution 6 54 3 -

55 ▼ 30 17 13 ELIZE Hot Stuff 366 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -25 13 7 -

56 ▼ 34 25 11 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 361 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media -22 5 10 -

57 ▼ 41 30 17 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 350 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -16 4 15 -

58 ▲ 84 - - LAIDBACK LUKE Break The House Down 344 B Import 26 58 2 -

59 ▼ 54 41 25 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 332 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -5 9 10 -

60 ▼ 56 67 - KANYE WEST Heartless 319 Roc-A-Fella/Def Jam/Universal/UV -4 56 3 -

61 ▲ 63 71 - NIGHTFLIGHT The Little Things 311 Under Pressure 2 61 3 -

62 NEU - - - MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009 310 Kontor/Kontor New Media 39 62 1 -

63 ▼ 51 42 33 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 303 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -12 15 38 X

64 ▼ 38 15 15 WATERGATE Heart Of Asia (Merry Christmas.) 302 Underdog -26 15 5 -

65 ▲ 75 87 - DJ SHOTHEAD PRES. STERLINGSTATION Gates Of Infinity 295 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 10 65 3 -

66 ▼ 53 48 37 T.I. FEAT. RIHANNA Live Your Life 291 Atlantic/Warner -13 27 13 X

67 NEU - - - DARIUS & FINLAY Do It All Night 286 Trak/MTunes 34 67 1 -

68 ▼ 44 33 50 TUNE BROTHERS FEAT. TYREE COOPER Make Your Body Pop 285 Housesession/Music Mail -24 33 4 -

69 ▼ 46 14 12 DJ ANTOINE December 252 Kontor/Kontor New Media -23 12 7 -

70 ▲ 85 61 72 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 251 Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 1 26 X

71 ▼ 67 68 89 BEYONCE Single Ladies / If I Were a Boy 250 Columbia/Sony BMG -4 67 11 -

72 ▼ 55 47 48 NOVASPACE Dancing Into Danger 241 Konsum/EMI -17 47 5 X

73 ▼ 70 59 - LE VERNISSAGE Je Táime 238 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -3 59 3 -

74 ▼ 62 98 - PINK Sober 230 La Face/Arista/Sony BMG -12 62 3 X

75 ▼ 57 43 70 D.O.N.S. PRES. JOHN MORLEY FEAT. TERRI B. Oh La La La 224 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes -18 43 4 -

76 NEU - - - DJ HAPPY VIBES FEAT. JAZZMIN Maid Of Orleans 222 Aroma 25 76 1 -

77 ▲ 93 - - JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Magic 218 Sony BMG 16 77 2 -

78 NEU - - - JOSH JACKSON Givin The World To You 216 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 23 78 1 -

79 ▼ 69 55 42 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 214 Universal/UV -10 42 30 X

80 ▲ 81 - - LETHAL ROCKERZ FEAT. ADIAM Don't Call Me Baby 210 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 1 80 2 -

81 ▲ 98 - - BRICK & LACE Love Is Wicked 208 Geffen/US Import 17 81 2 -

82 ▲ 89 - - DEADMAU5 Ghosts N Stuff 207 UK Import 7 41 7 -

83 ▼ 79 65 67 PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 204 Interscope/Universal/UV -4 37 14 X

84 ▼ 52 35 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 203 GMG/Global Airbeatz/Cuepoint/Zebralution -32 10 9 -

85 ▲ 90 - - CESAREO DEEJAYS Come Mai The Remix 2009 198 Attenzione 5 85 2 -

86 NEU - - - BINGO PLAYERS VS. CHOCOLATE PUMA Touch Me 188 Strictly Rhythm/Kontor New Media 15 86 1 -

87 ▼ 58 74 97 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Diskoschlampe 186 Global Airbeatz/Q/Sony BMG -29 40 18 -

88 ▼ 80 91 78 DAHLBÄCK, DIAZ & YOUNG REBELS FEAT. TERRI B! Can't Slow Down (Morphine) 177 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -8 39 11 -

89 NEU - - - KID CUDI Day 'N' Night 170 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 12 89 1 -

90 ▼ 77 63 43 SELDA 100% Pure Love 168 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 3 16 X

91 NEU - - - RAVEBOY Dancing Through The Night 158 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 10 91 1 -

92 ▼ 73 52 21 JORDAN Funky Beatzz 157 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD -19 17 9 -

93 ▼ 74 53 49 JEANETTE Undress To The Beat 155 Universal/UV -19 49 5 -

94 ▲ 96 - 93 DEICHKIND Arbeit Nervt 149 Universal/UV 2 31 15 X

95 NEU - - - FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 148 Bpitch Control 6 95 1 -

96 ▼ 61 72 - MISS DESTINY Find The Only One 144 Active Sense/Kontor New Media -35 61 3 -

97 ▼ 94 75 56 BOOTMASTERS & ERIC SSL FEAT. CANDI STATON You Got The Love 140 Submental/ZYX -3 56 6 -

98 NEU - - - ARMIN PRAYD I Need Your Lovin 138 Flashdance 3 98 1 -

99 ▼ 86 69 61 LADY GAGA Just Dance 136 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -13 15 31 X

100 NEU - - - BOOMTOWN How Old Are You 134 Clubtronics/Kontor New Media 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 3 - DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 5495 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 3

2 ▲ 6 37 - BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 4070 Warner 4 2 3

3 ▲ 5 15 - SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 3150 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 2 3 3

4 ▼ 2 1 4 G & G Personal Jesus 3052 Big Blind Music -2 1 5

5 ▼ 3 11 - DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 2880 Underdog -2 3 3

6 ▲ 9 30 - IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 2498 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 3 6 3

7 ▲ 10 32 - SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 2489 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 7 3

8 ▲ 18 - - DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 2131 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 10 8 2

9 ▼ 7 6 45 STFU Dirty Disco 1992 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 6 4

10 ▲ 16 39 - DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 1627 Universal/UV 6 10 3

11 ▼ 8 7 21 REMADY P&R No Superstar 1590 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -3 7 5

12 ● 12 29 - ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009 1361 Yawa/Kontor New Media 0 12 3

13 ▲ 27 49 - DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 1249 Virgin 14 13 3

14 ▲ 38 - - TRANCECORE PROJECT Mohicans 1010 Aqualoop/DMD 24 14 2

15 ▼ 13 18 27 CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 965 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 13 4

16 ▼ 11 4 3 GET FAR Shining Star 962 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -5 3 9

17 NEU - - - HI_TACK I Don't Mind 946 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 34 17 1

18 ▼ 14 17 32 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE When I Listen To Music 920 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -4 14 4

19 ▲ 45 - - THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody 890 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 26 19 2

20 NEU - - - ALEX GAUDINO & JASON ROONEY I Love Rock N' Roll 764 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 31 20 1

21 ▼ 20 22 - CAPTAIN HOLLYWOOD VS. FRANKY MILLER It Hurt's With You / More & More 2009 709 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 20 3

22 ▲ 30 47 - DISCO DICE The Letter 695 Top Ten Music/Kontor New Media 8 22 3

23 ● 23 25 23 COMICCON The Darkside 674 Zooland/Zebralution/Music Mail 0 23 5

24 ● 24 - - CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 652 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx 0 24 2

25 ▼ 19 14 14 LADY GAGA Poker Face 616 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -6 14 7

26 ▲ 34 45 - MIKE NERO FEAT. DEE DEE The One 2009 589 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 8 26 3

27 ▼ 17 16 18 IN:TUNE I Want Your Sax! 580 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -10 16 6

28 ● 28 31 30 KLAAS Make You Feel 577 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 0 28 4

29 ▲ 39 43 - GEORGE GECCOO No Smoking 574 Gecco Music/Kontor New Media 10 29 3

30 NEU - - - KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It 572 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD 21 30 1

31 NEU - - - DJ WILDCUT I Love Rock 'N' Roll 564 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media 20 31 1

32 ▲ 36 23 24 PAFFENDORF Self Control 547 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 23 5

33 ▼ 15 5 5 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 536 Phatt-Clapp/Kontor New Media -18 5 7

34 ▼ 21 8 6 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 521 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution -13 5 8

35 ▲ 49 - - BRITNEY SPEARS Circus 502 Sony BMG 14 35 2

36 ▼ 25 21 10 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 478 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -11 5 11

37 ▼ 31 27 29 ARMAND DE FRANCE FEAT. ANGE I Say Ride On 438 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 27 5

38 ▼ 33 19 15 KRISTINE W Feel What You Want 431 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 15 6

39 NEU - - - MANIAN Welcome To The Club 428 Zooland/Zebralution 12 39 1

40 NEU - - - NICK VAN DOM Sweet As Sugar 426 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 11 40 1

41 NEU - - - JAY JAY Let The Music Play 408 X-pected 10 41 1

42 ▲ 46 - - ALEX B. Never Let This Record Stop Zero Nine 396 GHT/Zebralution 4 42 2

43 ▼ 22 12 9 ELIZE Hot Stuff 366 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -21 9 7

44 ▼ 26 20 7 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 361 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media -18 4 10

45 ▼ 32 24 13 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 350 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 3 15

46 NEU - - - LAIDBACK LUKE Break The House Down 344 B Import 5 46 1

47 ▼ 41 33 19 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 332 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -6 8 10

48 ▼ 42 50 - KANYE WEST Heartless 319 Roc-A-Fella/Def Jam/Universal/UV -6 42 3

49 ▼ 48 - - NIGHTFLIGHT The Little Things 311 Under Pressure -1 48 2

50 NEU - - - MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009 310 Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 38 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

2 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

3 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

4 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 4 4 G & G Personal Jesus

5 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 5 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 4 G & G Personal Jesus 6 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack)

7 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 7 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

8 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 8 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

9 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 9 12 STFU Dirty Disco

10 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 10 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

11 19 TRANCECORE PROJECT Mohicans 11 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

12 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 12 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

13 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 13 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

14 12 STFU Dirty Disco 14 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar

15 39 KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It 15 16 ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009

16 35 MIKE NERO FEAT. DEE DEE The One 2009 16 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

17 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 17 17 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

18 25 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 18 26 FRAGMA Memory

19 20 CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 19 22 HI_TACK I Don't Mind

20 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar 20 23 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE When I Listen To Music

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

3 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 3 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack)

4 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 4 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

5 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 5 4 G & G Personal Jesus

6 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 6 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

7 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 7 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

8 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 8 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

9 4 G & G Personal Jesus 9 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

10 12 STFU Dirty Disco 10 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

11 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 11 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

12 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 12 16 ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009

13 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 13 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar

14 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar 14 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

15 18 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 15 12 STFU Dirty Disco

16 24 THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody 16 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

17 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 17 30 BARACUDA Where Is The Love

18 20 CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 18 17 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

19 16 ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009 19 18 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch

20 17 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 20 40 DJ WILDCUT I Love Rock 'N' Roll
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

2 4 G & G Personal Jesus 2 4 G & G Personal Jesus

3 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 3 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

4 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 4 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

5 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 5 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

6 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 6 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

7 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 7 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

8 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 8 29 DISCO DICE The Letter

9 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 9 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

10 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 10 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

11 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 11 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

12 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 12 12 STFU Dirty Disco

13 17 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 13 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack)

14 44 BRITNEY SPEARS Circus 14 17 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

15 26 FRAGMA Memory 15 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar

16 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar 16 26 FRAGMA Memory

17 83 PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 17 21 GET FAR Shining Star

18 - BEYONCE If I Were A Boy 18 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

19 12 STFU Dirty Disco 19 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

20 46 THE KILLERS Human 20 16 ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

2 4 G & G Personal Jesus

3 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

4 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

5 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

7 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

8 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

9 12 STFU Dirty Disco

10 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

11 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

12 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack)

13 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar

14 23 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE When I Listen To Music

15 19 TRANCECORE PROJECT Mohicans

16 29 DISCO DICE The Letter

17 21 GET FAR Shining Star

18 18 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch

19 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

20 95 FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand
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